1

5

9

20

25

[Commending Jane Zimmerman of the Boys and Girls Clubs of San Francisco for her work serving the children and youth of San Francisco.]

Resolution commending Jane Zimmerman of the Boys and Girls Clubs of San Francisco for her work serving the children and youth of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Jane Zimmerman has been a tireless advocate and youth worker in the City of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Jane Zimmerman has served the Boys and Girls Clubs of San Francisco for five years, three of which were as Clubhouse Director for the Excelsior Youth Center; and,

WHEREAS, Jane Zimmerman provided leadership to successfully increase the quality of services provided to children and youth in the Excelsior District; and,

WHEREAS, Jane Zimmerman led efforts by Excelsior Clubhouse to develop a gang prevention program, a recording studio project, as well as enhance programs in the fine arts, education, athletics, technology, health and life skills; and,

WHEREAS, Fourteen hundred children and youth annually have benefited from the services of the Excelsior Youth Center; and,

WHEREAS, Jane Zimmerman has dedicated her efforts to both young people and the Excelsior community through her leadership with the Excelsior Youth Center Advisory Group, the Excelsior Action Group and other community efforts; and,

WHEREAS, Jane Zimmerman has provided training to youth workers throughout the City of San Francisco to improve youth development programming; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends Jane Zimmerman for her accomplishments and service to the children and community of the Excelsior; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends Jane Zimmerman for enriching the quality of after-school and summer programs in the City of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

050332

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Jane Zimmerman of the Boys and Girls Clubs of San Francisco for her work serving the children and youth of San Francisco.

March 1, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 050332

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 1, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

03-11-05

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board